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1. Executive Summary

Vision

Building Asia's most comprehensive Web3 ecosystem for the entertainment industry, starting from Indonesia, with a focus

on democratizing film funding through tokenization.

Mission: Enable anyone to participate in film production - whether as a creator seeking funding, or an investor seeking

exposure to the entertainment industry with transparent, milestone-based protection.

Problem Statement

Problem Current State Our Solution

Limited Film Funding Only major studios can access capital Community-funded via tokenization

No Retail Access Film investment reserved for institutions Anyone can invest starting from $10

Low Transparency Investors don't know how funds are used
Milestone-based fund release with

validation



High Creator Barriers
Difficult to get funding without

connections
Open platform for all creators

Weak Investor

Protection
If film fails, money is lost Insurance pool & tiered refund mechanism

Key Innovation

$MOVIE PLATFORM = Film Tokenization Launchpad
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Core Features:
├── Auto-generated token for each film project
├── Community-funded production
├── Milestone-based fund release
├── Ecosystem rewards distribution
├── Built-in insurance mechanism
└── HYBRID PRODUCTION TIER SYSTEM:
    ├── Tier 1: Story Submission (Production House managed)
    ├── Tier 2: Co-Production (Creator + PH oversight)
    └── Tier 3: Independent (Proven creators, full control)

What Makes Us Different:
├── Professional oversight on early projects (reduces risk)
├── Transparent milestone validation by council
├── Tiered refund system based on progress
├── Multi-layer investor protection
└── Clear path from storyteller to independent filmmaker

Ecosystem Overview

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                     MGO ECOSYSTEM                                │
│                                                                  │
│  ┌──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐  │
│  │                      MGO TOKEN                            │  │
│  │            (Base Layer - Governance & Value)              │  │
│  └──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘  │
│                              │                                   │
│              ┌───────────────┼───────────────┐                  │
│              ▼               ▼               ▼                  │
│  ┌──────────────┐  ┌──────────────┐  ┌──────────────┐         │
│  │  Film Studio │  │  NFT Market  │  │   $MOVIE     │         │
│  │   (Live)     │  │   (Live)     │  │  Platform    │         │
│  └──────────────┘  └──────────────┘  └──────────────┘         │
│                                              │                   │
│                              ┌───────────────┼───────────────┐  │
│                              ▼               ▼               ▼  │
│                        ┌──────────┐   ┌──────────┐   ┌──────────┐
│                        │$SANGJUARA│   │$HORROR23│   │ $FILM_N  │
│                        │  Token   │   │  Token  │   │  Token   │
│                        └──────────┘   └──────────┘   └──────────┘
│                              (Individual Film Tokens)           │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘



2. MGO Token Overview

Token Information

Attribute Value

Token Name MGO

Token Type Utility Token (BEP-20)

Total Supply 500,000,000 MGO (Fixed, Non-Inflationary)

Initial Circulating 5,000,000 MGO (1%)

Network BNB Smart Chain (BSC)

Contract 0xF3a8e703fE398832c575e8043D268a9B4D01e7ad

Decimals 18

Token Utility

2.1 Payment Utility

MGO as Payment Currency:
├── Film Studio purchases & marketing pushes
├── NFT marketplace purchases
├── $MOVIE token acquisition (via Forge)
├── Platform premium features
├── Event tickets & merchandise
└── Governance proposal submission

2.2 Staking Utility

MGO Staking Benefits:
├── Staking Rewards: 8-15% APY (varies by tier & lock period)
├── Priority access to film token launches
├── Fee discounts (higher stake = lower fees)
├── $MOVIE airdrop allocation
├── Governance voting power multiplier
└── Tier-based exclusive benefits

Staking Tiers:

Tier Min Stake Lock Period Base APY Fee Discount Launch Access Governance

None 0 - 0% 0% Public 1x

Bronze 1,000 MGO Flexible 8% 5% Public 1x

Silver 10,000 MGO 30 days 10% 15% 1 hour early 1.2x

Gold 50,000 MGO 90 days 12% 25% 6 hours early 1.5x

Platinum 100,000 MGO 180 days 15% 40% 24 hours early 2x

Staking Benefits Summary:



┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  STAKING UNLOCKS:                                               │
│                                                                  │
│  FINANCIAL BENEFITS:                                            │
│  ├── Staking APY: 8-15% based on tier                          │
│  ├── Lower fees on NFT P2P marketplace (up to 40% off)         │
│  ├── Lower fees on $MOVIE platform transactions                │
│  └── Exclusive airdrop allocation                               │
│                                                                  │
│  ACCESS BENEFITS:                                               │
│  ├── Early access to film token launches (up to 24h)           │
│  ├── Priority customer support                                  │
│  ├── Exclusive community channels                               │
│  └── Beta feature access                                        │
│                                                                  │
│  GOVERNANCE BENEFITS:                                           │
│  ├── Voting power multiplier (up to 2x)                        │
│  ├── Proposal submission rights (Gold+)                        │
│  └── Validator election eligibility (Platinum)                 │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

Important Note: Staking rewards are distributed from the Ecosystem Rewards allocation (30% of total supply) and are

designed to be sustainable over a 10-year period with decreasing emissions.

2.3 Governance Utility

MGO GOVERNANCE RIGHTS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Proposal Types:
├── Platform proposals (fee changes, new features)
├── Featured project selection
├── Validator council election
├── Policy and parameter changes
├── Partnership approvals
└── Treasury allocation (for community initiatives)

Voting Power Calculation:
├── Base: 1 staked MGO = 1 vote
├── Time Multiplier:
│   ├── 30-day stake:  1.0x
│   ├── 90-day stake:  1.25x
│   ├── 180-day stake: 1.5x
│   └── 365-day stake: 2.0x
├── Tier Multiplier: See staking tiers above
└── Quadratic voting for major decisions (prevents whale dominance)

Governance Process:
├── Discussion period: 7 days
├── Voting period: 5 days
├── Quorum requirement: 10% of staked MGO
├── Approval threshold: 66% majority
└── Execution: 48-hour timelock after approval



Token Allocation

MGO TOKEN ALLOCATION (500,000,000 Total)
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  CATEGORY                    │   %   │      AMOUNT      │       │
├─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┤
│                                                                  │
│  PUBLIC & LIQUIDITY              20%      100,000,000           │
│  ├── Already circulating          1%        5,000,000           │
│  ├── Future public sales         10%       50,000,000           │
│  └── CEX/DEX liquidity            9%       45,000,000           │
│                                                                  │
│  ECOSYSTEM REWARDS               30%      150,000,000           │
│  ├── $MOVIE platform rewards     10%       50,000,000           │
│  ├── Film Studio rewards          5%       25,000,000           │
│  ├── NFT ecosystem                5%       25,000,000           │
│  ├── Staking rewards              5%       25,000,000           │
│  └── Forge emissions              5%       25,000,000           │
│                                                                  │
│  TEAM & ADVISORS                 15%       75,000,000           │
│  ├── Core team (4yr vest)        10%       50,000,000           │
│  └── Advisors (2yr vest)          5%       25,000,000           │
│                                                                  │
│  TREASURY                        15%       75,000,000           │
│  ├── Operations                   5%       25,000,000           │
│  ├── Marketing                    5%       25,000,000           │
│  └── Partnerships                 5%       25,000,000           │
│                                                                  │
│  RESERVE                         10%       50,000,000           │
│  ├── Emergency fund               5%       25,000,000           │
│  └── Future development           5%       25,000,000           │
│                                                                  │
│  INSURANCE BACKING               10%       50,000,000           │
│  └── Backs $MOVIE insurance pool                                │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

Emission Schedule

Ecosystem Rewards Release (150M MGO over 10 years):

Year Annual Release % of Ecosystem Cumulative Use Case

Year 1 30M MGO 20% 30M Bootstrap staking & early adopters

Year 2 27M MGO 18% 57M Growth incentives

Year 3 24M MGO 16% 81M Platform expansion

Year 4 21M MGO 14% 102M Ecosystem maturity

Year 5 18M MGO 12% 120M Sustainable rewards

Year 6-10 6M/year 4%/year 150M Long-term sustainability



Vesting Schedules:

Allocation Cliff Vesting Release

Team (10%) 12 months 48 months Linear monthly after cliff

Advisors (5%) 6 months 24 months Linear monthly after cliff

Public Sales (10%) None None Fully liquid

Treasury (15%) None 36 months 2.78% monthly

Deflationary Mechanisms:

Forge conversion burns 50% of MGO used

NFT marketplace fees: 0.5% buyback & burn

Platform fees: 20% buyback & burn

Target: 1-3% annual supply reduction

3. Film Studio - Gamified Production Simulation

4.1 Overview

Film Studio is MGO's flagship gamified film production simulation - a play-to-earn experience where users own virtual

cinemas, produce films, and earn MGO rewards through active engagement.

FILM STUDIO = GAMIFIED FILM PRODUCTION
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Core Concept:
├── Own and manage virtual cinemas
├── Purchase film templates from marketplace
├── Place films in production slots
├── Perform marketing pushes to sustain production
├── Earn MGO rewards based on activity
└── Expand your cinema empire (up to 10 cinemas)

Key Features:
├── Cinema ownership with expandable slots
├── Film marketplace with various production tiers
├── Marketing push mechanics (active engagement)
├── Period-based earnings system
├── MPlus integration for upgrades
└── Batch withdrawal system

Status: Live and operational

4.2 Cinema Ownership

Users can own up to 10 virtual cinemas, each with production slots for films.

CINEMA SYSTEM
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  CINEMA STRUCTURE                                               │
├─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┤
│                                                                  │



│  Each Cinema Contains:                                          │
│  ├── 6 Production Slots                                         │
│  │   ├── Slots 1-3: Unlocked by default                        │
│  │   └── Slots 4-6: Require MPlus to unlock                    │
│  ├── Individual balance tracking                                │
│  └── Push cost based on cinema number                          │
│                                                                  │
│  Cinema Acquisition:                                            │
│  ├── Cinema #1: FREE (given to all users)                      │
│  ├── Cinema #2: 10,000 MPlus                                   │
│  ├── Cinema #3: 15,000 MPlus                                   │
│  ├── Cinema #4: 20,000 MPlus                                   │
│  └── ... (increasing cost per cinema)                          │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

Push Cost by Cinema:

Cinema Push Cost (MGO)

Cinema 1 10 MGO

Cinema 2 25 MGO

Cinema 3 50 MGO

Cinema 4 100 MGO

Cinema 5 250 MGO

Cinema 6 500 MGO

Cinema 7 750 MGO

Cinema 8 1,000 MGO

Cinema 9 1,500 MGO

Cinema 10 2,500 MGO

Higher cinema numbers require larger push investments but can accommodate higher-tier film templates with greater

earning potential.

4.3 Film Templates & Marketplace

Films are digital assets purchased from the marketplace and placed into cinema production slots.

FILM TEMPLATE TYPES
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  TEMPLATE CATEGORIES                                            │
├─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┤
│                                                                  │
│  SHORT         - Entry-level, lower cost, shorter duration     │
│  INDIE         - Independent films, moderate investment        │
│  SERIES        - TV series format, extended duration           │
│  HOLLYWOOD     - Premium productions, higher returns           │
│  BLOCKBUSTER   - Maximum investment, maximum potential         │



│  SPECIAL       - Limited edition, exclusive releases           │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

Template Parameters:
├── Price (MGO)           - Purchase cost
├── Duration (days)       - Total production period
├── Claim Interval        - Days between earnings periods
├── Push Interval         - Minimum days between pushes
├── Pushes Required       - Minimum pushes per claim period
├── Earnings Per Claim    - MGO earned per completed period
└── Edition Quota         - Limited availability (if applicable)

Example Film Template:

Parameter Value

Type INDIE

Price 500 MGO

Duration 90 days

Claim Interval 3 days

Push Interval 1 day

Pushes Required 3 per period

Earnings Per Claim 30 MGO

Total Periods 30

Potential Earnings 900 MGO

ROI 80%

4.4 Marketing Push Mechanics

Marketing pushes are the core engagement mechanic - users must actively "push" their films to sustain production and

earn rewards.

MARKETING PUSH SYSTEM
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  HOW PUSHES WORK                                                │
├─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┤
│                                                                  │
│  1. Each film has CLAIM PERIODS (e.g., 3-day periods)          │
│  2. Each period requires MINIMUM PUSHES (e.g., 3 pushes)       │
│  3. User must push at least once per PUSH INTERVAL             │
│  4. If push quota met → EARNINGS CREDITED                      │
│  5. If push quota NOT met → FILM STOPS (early termination)     │
│                                                                  │
│  Push Payment Options:                                          │
│  ├── MGO Token (blockchain transaction)                        │
│  └── MPlus Credits (off-chain, instant)                        │
│                                                                  │



│  Example Timeline (3-day claim period, 3 pushes required):     │
│  ┌────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐    │
│  │ Day 1: Push #1 ✓                                        │    │
│  │ Day 2: Push #2 ✓                                        │    │
│  │ Day 3: Push #3 ✓ → Period Complete → Earnings Credited │    │
│  │ Day 4: Push #1 (new period starts)                      │    │
│  └────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘    │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

Push Economics:

Push cost depends on cinema number (10-2,500 MGO)

Higher-tier cinemas = higher push cost = higher earning films

Missing push quota = film termination (no further earnings)

Consistent engagement rewards consistent returns

4.5 Earnings & Withdrawals

EARNINGS SYSTEM
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  BALANCE STATES                                                 │
├─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┤
│                                                                  │
│  EARNING (Pending)                                              │
│  └── Locked in active films, awaiting period completion        │
│                                                                  │
│  AVAILABLE                                                      │
│  └── Ready to withdraw, period completed successfully          │
│                                                                  │
│  WITHDRAWN                                                      │
│  └── Already transferred to user's wallet                      │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

WITHDRAWAL PROCESS:
├── Earnings automatically credited when period ends
├── Available balance can be withdrawn anytime
├── Batch withdrawal (all available in single transaction)
├── Blockchain transaction to user's connected wallet
└── No withdrawal fees (only gas fees)

Earnings Calculation:

Total Potential Earnings = (Duration ÷ Claim Interval) × Earnings Per Claim

Example:
├── Film Duration: 90 days
├── Claim Interval: 3 days
├── Earnings Per Claim: 30 MGO
├── Total Periods: 90 ÷ 3 = 30 periods
└── Total Earnings: 30 × 30 = 900 MGO

ROI = (Total Earnings - Purchase Price - Push Costs) ÷ Purchase Price × 100



4.6 MPlus Integration

MPlus is an off-chain credit system that enhances Film Studio functionality.

MPLUS IN FILM STUDIO
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

MPlus Uses:
├── Purchase additional cinemas (Cinema 2-10)
├── Unlock production slots 4-6
├── Pay for marketing pushes (alternative to MGO)
└── Instant transactions (no blockchain wait)

MPlus Sources:
├── Daily rewards from ecosystem activities
├── NFT ownership bonuses
├── Staking tier bonuses
├── Special promotions
└── Referral rewards

Why Film Studio Matters:

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  ECOSYSTEM VALUE                                                │
├─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┤
│                                                                  │
│  For Users:                                                     │
│  ├── Earn MGO through active engagement                        │
│  ├── Gamified experience with strategic decisions              │
│  ├── Multiple revenue streams (multiple cinemas/films)         │
│  └── Low entry barrier (free first cinema)                     │
│                                                                  │
│  For Ecosystem:                                                 │
│  ├── MGO token utility (purchases, pushes)                     │
│  ├── Active user engagement and retention                      │
│  ├── Token sink mechanism (push costs)                         │
│  └── Prepares users for $MOVIE platform concepts               │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

4. $MOVIE Platform - Film Tokenization Launchpad

4.1 Platform Concept

$MOVIE PLATFORM = FILM TOKENIZATION LAUNCHPAD
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Platform Model: Crowdfunding meets DeFi for Film Production
Comparable to: Kickstarter + Republic (equity crowdfunding) + Web3

Core Mechanism:
├── Creators submit film projects for community funding
├── Platform auto-generates project-specific tokens
├── Investors purchase tokens to support projects
├── Funds released through milestone-based validation



└── Successful films distribute rewards to token holders

Key Differentiators vs Traditional Crowdfunding:
┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  TRADITIONAL CROWDFUNDING    vs    $MOVIE PLATFORM              │
│  ─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────  │
│  ✗ One-time perks only             ✓ Ongoing ecosystem rewards  │
│  ✗ No secondary market             ✓ Tradeable project tokens   │
│  ✗ No investor protection          ✓ Insurance pool + refunds   │
│  ✗ Funds released upfront          ✓ Milestone-based release    │
│  ✗ No quality control              ✓ Production house oversight │
│  ✗ Limited transparency            ✓ On-chain validation        │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

Key Innovation:
✅  Democratizes film funding - anyone can participate
✅  Reduces barrier to entry for filmmakers
✅  Community-driven project selection
✅  Transparent milestone tracking with on-chain verification
✅  Built-in insurance mechanism for investor protection
✅  Professional oversight reduces project failure risk

4.2 Token Relationship

Three-Layer Token Architecture:

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                   TOKEN HIERARCHY                                │
├─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┤
│                                                                  │
│  LAYER 1: MGO (Base/Governance Token)                           │
│  ├── Primary governance for entire ecosystem                    │
│  ├── Staking for benefits & rewards                             │
│  ├── Payment for platform services                              │
│  ├── Forge mechanism: Convert MGO → $MOVIE                      │
│  └── Value accrual from all ecosystem activity                  │
│                                                                  │
│  LAYER 2: $MOVIE (Platform Currency)                            │
│  ├── Purchase film project tokens                               │
│  ├── Pay listing fees (burned)                                  │
│  ├── Pay transaction fees                                       │
│  ├── Film-specific governance participation                     │
│  └── Film revenue → Buyback $MOVIE → Distribute to holders      │
│                                                                  │
│  LAYER 3: Film Tokens ($SANGJUARA, $HORROR23, etc.)            │
│  ├── Represents support for specific film project               │
│  ├── Utility: Early access, merchandise, credits, voting        │
│  ├── Tradeable on platform internal DEX                         │
│  └── Film success → $MOVIE rewards to token holders             │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

$MOVIE Token Specifications:



Attribute Value

Token Name $MOVIE

Token Type Utility Token (BEP-20)

Total Supply Unlimited (Minted via Forge)

Initial Supply 0 (All $MOVIE created through Forge)

Network BNB Smart Chain (BSC)

Burn Mechanism Listing fees (100%), Transaction fees (50%)

Why Unlimited Supply? $MOVIE is minted only through Forge (MGO conversion). This creates:

Direct value linkage between MGO and $MOVIE

Natural supply based on ecosystem demand

Deflationary pressure through fee burns

No pre-mine or team allocation for $MOVIE

4.3 Forge Mechanism

The Forge is the primary mechanism to acquire $MOVIE tokens. It creates a direct value link between MGO and the film

tokenization platform.

FORGE SYSTEM: MGO → $MOVIE
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                      FORGE POOLS                                 │
├─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┤
│                                                                  │
│  Pool 1: STANDARD FORGE (Instant)                               │
│  ├── Rate: 1 MGO = 10 $MOVIE                                    │
│  ├── Lock period: None                                          │
│  ├── Processing: Instant conversion                             │
│  ├── MGO fate: 50% burned, 50% to treasury                     │
│  └── Best for: Users who need $MOVIE immediately               │
│                                                                  │
│  Pool 2: BOOSTED FORGE (30-Day Lock)                            │
│  ├── Rate: 1 MGO = 15 $MOVIE (+50% bonus)                       │
│  ├── Lock period: 30 days                                       │
│  ├── Processing: $MOVIE released after lock expires             │
│  ├── MGO fate: 60% burned, 40% to treasury                     │
│  └── Best for: Medium-term planners                             │
│                                                                  │
│  Pool 3: PREMIUM FORGE (90-Day Lock)                            │
│  ├── Rate: 1 MGO = 20 $MOVIE (+100% bonus)                      │
│  ├── Lock period: 90 days                                       │
│  ├── Bonus: Exclusive NFT airdrop included                     │
│  ├── MGO fate: 70% burned, 30% to treasury                     │
│  └── Best for: Long-term ecosystem believers                   │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

ECONOMIC IMPACT:
├── Supply Reduction: 50-70% of forged MGO is permanently burned



├── Treasury Building: Remaining MGO funds ecosystem development
├── $MOVIE Creation: Only way to mint new $MOVIE tokens
└── Price Support: Burns reduce MGO circulating supply over time

Example Calculation:

User forges 1,000 MGO using Premium Forge

User receives: 20,000 $MOVIE (after 90-day lock)

MGO burned: 700 MGO (70%)

Treasury receives: 300 MGO (30%)

4.4 Production Tier System

The platform offers 3 production tiers to accommodate various creator levels, from first-time writers to established

production houses. This hybrid model ensures quality while providing a clear growth path for creators.

HYBRID PRODUCTION MODEL
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  TIER 1: STORY SUBMISSION (Production House Managed)            │
│  ─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────  │
│  Target: Writers/storytellers without production experience     │
│                                                                  │
│  Creator Provides:                                              │
│  ├── Script or synopsis                                         │
│  ├── Story pitch (video/text)                                   │
│  └── Community promotion and engagement                         │
│                                                                  │
│  Production House Partner Provides:                             │
│  ├── Budget estimation and breakdown                            │
│  ├── Production team assembly                                   │
│  ├── Timeline planning                                          │
│  ├── Full production management                                 │
│  └── Quality assurance                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  Revenue Distribution:                                          │
│  ├── Creator:     15%  (story ownership)                        │
│  ├── PH Partner:  13%  (production services)                    │
│  ├── Investors:   62%  (pro-rata to token holdings)             │
│  ├── Platform:     5%  (operational costs)                      │
│  └── Insurance:    5%  (investor protection pool)               │
│                                                                  │
│  Why This Works:                                                │
│  ✓ Low barrier - anyone with a great story can participate     │
│  ✓ Professional quality guaranteed by experienced PH           │
│  ✓ Higher success rate reduces investor risk                   │
│  ✓ Platform reputation protected                               │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘
                              │
                              ▼ (After 1 successful project)
┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  TIER 2: CO-PRODUCTION (Hybrid Model)                           │
│  ─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────  │
│  Target: Creators with 1+ successful platform project           │
│                                                                  │
│  Creator Provides:                                              │



│  ├── Script and creative direction                              │
│  ├── Key creative decisions                                     │
│  ├── Production involvement                                     │
│  └── Active community engagement                                │
│                                                                  │
│  Production House Partner Provides:                             │
│  ├── Technical oversight                                        │
│  ├── Production guidance                                        │
│  ├── Quality control checkpoints                                │
│  └── Risk management                                            │
│                                                                  │
│  Revenue Distribution:                                          │
│  ├── Creator:     30%  (story + involvement)                    │
│  ├── PH Partner:   8%  (oversight fee)                          │
│  ├── Investors:   52%  (pro-rata to token holdings)             │
│  ├── Platform:     5%  (operational costs)                      │
│  └── Insurance:    5%  (investor protection pool)               │
│                                                                  │
│  Why This Works:                                                │
│  ✓ More creative control for proven creators                   │
│  ✓ Safety net still in place                                   │
│  ✓ Higher earnings for creator                                 │
│  ✓ Balanced risk profile                                       │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘
                              │
                              ▼ (After 3+ successful projects)
┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│  TIER 3: INDEPENDENT (Full Creator Control)                     │
│  ─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────  │
│  Target: Proven creators with established track record          │
│                                                                  │
│  Creator Provides:                                              │
│  ├── Complete project package:                                  │
│  │   ├── Full script                                            │
│  │   ├── Detailed budget breakdown                              │
│  │   ├── Team credentials                                       │
│  │   └── Production timeline                                    │
│  └── Full production responsibility                             │
│                                                                  │
│  Production House: Optional consultation (paid separately)      │
│                                                                  │
│  Revenue Distribution:                                          │
│  ├── Creator:     35%  (full responsibility)                    │
│  ├── Investors:   55%  (pro-rata to token holdings)             │
│  ├── Platform:     5%  (operational costs)                      │
│  └── Insurance:    5%  (investor protection pool)               │
│                                                                  │
│  Why This Works:                                                │
│  ✓ Maximum creative freedom                                    │
│  ✓ Highest creator earnings                                    │
│  ✓ Scalable (no PH bottleneck)                                 │
│  ✓ Proven track record reduces risk                            │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

Tier Comparison Summary:



Aspect Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3

Creator Experience New 1+ projects 3+ projects

Creator Revenue 15% 30% 35%

Investor Revenue 62% 52% 55%

PH Involvement Full Oversight Optional

Collateral Required 15% 10% None

Max Budget $50K $200K Unlimited

Listing Fee 5,000 $MOVIE 2,000 $MOVIE 500 $MOVIE

4.5 Creator Journey by Tier

Tier 1: Story Submission Journey

TIER 1 CREATOR JOURNEY (Story Submission)
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

STEP 1: STORY SUBMISSION
├── Creator registers on platform (KYC required)
├── Upload documents:
│   ├── Script or synopsis (required)
│   ├── Story pitch video (2-3 minutes, recommended)
│   └── Author credentials/portfolio
├── Pay listing fee: 500 $MOVIE (burned)
└── Wait for review (3-5 business days)

STEP 2: PRODUCTION HOUSE EVALUATION
├── Platform assigns PH Partner for review
├── PH Partner evaluates:
│   ├── Story commercial viability
│   ├── Production feasibility
│   └── Budget estimation
├── PH Partner creates:
│   ├── Detailed budget breakdown
│   ├── Production team proposal
│   ├── Timeline planning
│   └── Expected ROI analysis
├── Creator reviews and approves terms
└── Digital agreement signed

STEP 3: TOKEN GENERATION
├── Platform auto-generates project token
│   └── Example: $SANGJUARA, $PETUALANGAN, $HORROR23
│
├── Token configuration:
│   ├── Total supply: Based on budget estimation
│   │   └── Example: $100K budget = 100,000 tokens @ $1
│   ├── Creator allocation: 10% (vested over 12 months)
│   ├── PH Partner allocation: 8% (vested over production)
│   ├── Public sale: 72%



│   ├── Platform: 5%
│   └── Insurance pool: 5%
│
└── Smart contract deployed automatically

STEP 4: FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGN
├── Project goes live on platform
├── Duration: 30-60 days
├── Creator responsibilities:
│   ├── Social media promotion
│   ├── Community engagement
│   ├── AMA sessions with potential investors
│   └── Story teasers and updates
├── Investors purchase tokens with $MOVIE
├── Real-time funding progress displayed
└── Minimum threshold: 70% to proceed

STEP 5: PRODUCTION (PH Partner Manages)
├── PH Partner handles all production
├── Creator involved in creative decisions:
│   ├── Script adjustments
│   ├── Casting approval
│   └── Key creative choices
├── Weekly updates to token holders
├── Milestone deliverables validated by council
└── Community engagement maintained

STEP 6: RELEASE & REWARDS
├── Film completed and released
├── Revenue tracked (box office, streaming, etc.)
├── Monthly $MOVIE rewards distributed:
│   ├── Creator: 15% share
│   ├── PH Partner: 13% share
│   └── Token holders: 62% (pro-rata)
├── Platform: 5%, Insurance: 5%
└── Creator continues ongoing promotion

Tier 2 & 3: Enhanced Journey

TIER 2 & 3 CREATOR JOURNEY (Co-Production & Independent)
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

STEP 1: PROJECT SUBMISSION
├── Creator registers (existing platform account required)
├── Upload documents:
│   ├── Script/synopsis
│   ├── Budget breakdown (detailed) - required for Tier 3
│   ├── Team credentials (director, cast) - required for Tier 3
│   ├── Production timeline
│   └── Distribution plan
├── Pay listing fee:
│   ├── Tier 2: 2,000 $MOVIE
│   └── Tier 3: 500 $MOVIE (reduced for proven creators)



├── Deposit collateral:
│   ├── Tier 2: 10% of target (in $MOVIE, refunded on completion)
│   └── Tier 3: No collateral required
└── Platform review (5-7 business days)

STEP 2: TOKEN GENERATION
├── Platform auto-generates project token
│
├── Token configuration by tier:
│
│   TIER 2 (Co-Production):
│   ├── Creator allocation: 15% (vested over project)
│   ├── PH Partner: 5% (oversight fee)
│   ├── Public sale: 70%
│   ├── Platform: 5%
│   └── Insurance: 5%
│
│   TIER 3 (Independent):
│   ├── Creator allocation: 20% (vested over project)
│   ├── Public sale: 70%
│   ├── Platform: 5%
│   └── Insurance: 5%
│
└── Smart contract deployed automatically

STEP 3: FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGN
├── Project goes live on platform
├── Duration: 30-90 days (creator choice)
├── Investors purchase with $MOVIE tokens
│
├── Bonding curve pricing (optional):
│   ├── Early buyers: discounted price
│   ├── Price increases as tokens sell
│   └── Rewards early supporters
│
├── Minimum threshold: 70% to proceed
└── Real-time progress dashboard

STEP 4: MILESTONE-BASED PRODUCTION
├── Funds released in stages (see Section 3.6)
├── Each milestone requires council validation
├── Tier 2: PH Partner provides quality oversight
├── Tier 3: Creator has full responsibility
├── Weekly progress updates required
└── Community oversight active throughout

STEP 5: RELEASE & REWARDS
├── Film completed and released
├── Revenue tracked across all channels
├── Monthly $MOVIE rewards to token holders
├── Ongoing community engagement
└── Potential for sequel/franchise opportunities



4.6 Milestone-Based Fund Release

This is a core investor protection mechanism. Funds are released progressively as the project demonstrates tangible

progress, validated by the council.

MILESTONE FUND RELEASE SCHEDULE
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Example: Film project with $100,000 target funding

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  MILESTONE 1: 0-10% Funded ($10,000 raised)                     │
│  ├── Unlock: TRAILER PRODUCTION                                 │
│  ├── Fund distribution:                                         │
│  │   ├── Production receives: $8,000 (80%)                     │
│  │   ├── Platform fee: $500 (5%)                               │
│  │   ├── Insurance pool: $500 (5%)                             │
│  │   └── Reserve: $1,000 (10%)                                 │
│  ├── Deliverable: Trailer video (2-3 minutes)                  │
│  └── Timeline: 30 days                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  MILESTONE 2: 11-30% Funded ($30,000 total)                     │
│  ├── Unlock: PRE-PRODUCTION                                     │
│  ├── Activities:                                                │
│  │   ├── Script finalization                                    │
│  │   ├── Location scouting                                     │
│  │   ├── Casting                                                │
│  │   └── Equipment preparation                                 │
│  ├── Deliverable: Pre-production report + casting announcement │
│  └── Timeline: 45 days                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  MILESTONE 3: 31-60% Funded ($60,000 total)                     │
│  ├── Unlock: PRINCIPAL PHOTOGRAPHY                              │
│  ├── Activities:                                                │
│  │   ├── Main shooting begins                                  │
│  │   ├── Weekly progress reports                               │
│  │   └── Behind-the-scenes content                             │
│  ├── Deliverable: Weekly BTS + progress percentage             │
│  └── Timeline: 60-90 days (based on script)                    │
│                                                                  │
│  MILESTONE 4: 61-80% Funded ($80,000 total)                     │
│  ├── Unlock: POST-PRODUCTION                                    │
│  ├── Activities:                                                │
│  │   ├── Editing                                                │
│  │   ├── VFX                                                    │
│  │   ├── Sound design                                          │
│  │   └── Color grading                                         │
│  ├── Deliverable: Rough cut screening for top token holders    │
│  └── Timeline: 60 days                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  MILESTONE 5: 81-100% Funded ($100,000 total)                   │
│  ├── Unlock: MARKETING & DISTRIBUTION                           │
│  ├── Activities:                                                │
│  │   ├── Promotional materials                                 │
│  │   ├── Festival submissions                                  │



│  │   ├── Distribution deals                                    │
│  │   └── Premiere event                                        │
│  ├── Deliverable: Film release!                                │
│  └── Timeline: 30-60 days                                       │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

4.7 Film Token Holder Benefits

Film token holders receive multiple categories of benefits, creating both immediate utility and long-term value.

FILM TOKEN HOLDER BENEFITS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  UTILITY BENEFITS (Non-Financial):                              │
│  ├── Early screening access before public release              │
│  ├── Exclusive behind-the-scenes content                       │
│  ├── Limited edition merchandise (based on holdings)           │
│  ├── Name in film credits (supporter tier based)               │
│  ├── Vote on creative decisions:                                │
│  │   ├── Poster selection                                       │
│  │   ├── Soundtrack choices                                     │
│  │   └── Marketing direction                                    │
│  ├── Premiere invitation (top 100 holders)                     │
│  └── Direct access to creator AMAs                             │
│                                                                  │
│  ECOSYSTEM REWARDS:                                             │
│  ├── Monthly $MOVIE rewards                                     │
│  │   └── Pro-rata based on film performance                    │
│  ├── Milestone bonus drops                                      │
│  │   └── Awards, box office achievements = bonus               │
│  ├── Compound potential                                         │
│  │   └── Reinvest $MOVIE in new film projects                  │
│  └── Token appreciation potential                               │
│      └── Successful film drives token demand                   │
│                                                                  │
│  COLLECTIBLE PERKS:                                             │
│  ├── NFT collectibles (exclusive scenes, posters, moments)     │
│  ├── Soundtrack ownership (fractional rights)                  │
│  └── IP participation rights (sequels, merchandise licensing)  │
│                                                                  │
│  HOLDER TIERS (Based on token holdings):                        │
│  ├── Supporter (<1%):     Credits, BTS content                 │
│  ├── Patron (1-5%):       + Merchandise, early access          │
│  ├── Producer (5-10%):    + Premiere invite, creator access    │
│  └── Executive (>10%):    + All perks + IP discussions         │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

4.8 NFT Marketplace Evolution

NFT MARKETPLACE ROADMAP
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━



PHASE 1: PRIMARY SALES (CURRENT - LIVE)
┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  Current State:                                                 │
│  ├── Users buy NFTs directly from platform                     │
│  ├── Fixed pricing set by platform                              │
│  ├── NFT designs created by MGO team                           │
│  ├── Payment in MGO tokens                                      │
│  └── NFTs have merchandise benefits & buyback options          │
│                                                                  │
│  Flow:                                                          │
│  [Platform] ──sells NFT──> [User]                              │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘
                              │
                              ▼
PHASE 2: SECONDARY MARKET / P2P TRADING (UPCOMING)
┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  New Features:                                                  │
│  ├── User-to-user NFT trading                                  │
│  ├── List NFT for sale at custom price                         │
│  ├── Make offers on other users' NFTs                          │
│  ├── Auction system (optional)                                  │
│  └── Price discovery by market                                  │
│                                                                  │
│  Flow:                                                          │
│  [User A] ──lists NFT──> [Marketplace] <──buys── [User B]      │
│                                                                  │
│  Fee Structure (RECOMMENDED):                                   │
│  ┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐│
│  │                                                              ││
│  │  TRADING FEE: 2.5% (paid by seller)                         ││
│  │  ├── Platform treasury:     1.0%                            ││
│  │  ├── Creator royalty:       1.0%                            ││
│  │  └── MGO buyback & burn:    0.5%                            ││
│  │                                                              ││
│  │  LISTING FEE: FREE                                          ││
│  │  └── No fee to list NFT for sale                            ││
│  │      (encourages more listings)                              ││
│  │                                                              ││
│  │  DELISTING FEE: FREE                                        ││
│  │  └── Can cancel listing anytime                              ││
│  │                                                              ││
│  │  OFFER FEE: FREE                                            ││
│  │  └── Making offers is free                                   ││
│  │      (fee only when accepted)                                ││
│  │                                                              ││
│  │  AUCTION FEE: 3.0% (slightly higher)                        ││
│  │  └── Premium feature, higher visibility                      ││
│  │                                                              ││
│  │  MINIMUM PRICE: 1 MGO                                       ││
│  │  └── Prevents spam listings                                  ││
│  │                                                              ││
│  │  STAKING DISCOUNT (on trading fee):                         ││
│  │  ┌───────────────┬──────────┬─────────────────┐             ││



│  │  │ Staked MGO    │ Discount │ Effective Fee   │             ││
│  │  ├───────────────┼──────────┼─────────────────┤             ││
│  │  │ 0             │ 0%       │ 2.50%           │             ││
│  │  │ 1,000+        │ 5%       │ 2.375%          │             ││
│  │  │ 10,000+       │ 15%      │ 2.125%          │             ││
│  │  │ 50,000+       │ 25%      │ 1.875%          │             ││
│  │  │ 100,000+      │ 40%      │ 1.50%           │             ││
│  │  └───────────────┴──────────┴─────────────────┘             ││
│  │                                                              ││
│  │  Benefits of Staking Discount:                              ││
│  │  ├── Encourages MGO staking (reduces sell pressure)        ││
│  │  ├── Rewards loyal community members                        ││
│  │  ├── Aligns with existing staking tier system              ││
│  │  └── Creates utility for MGO token                          ││
│  │                                                              ││
│  └─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘│
│                                                                  │
│  Listing Options:                                               │
│  ├── Fixed Price: Set exact price in MGO                       │
│  ├── Auction: Set starting price, duration                     │
│  └── Accept Offers: List and receive offers                    │
│                                                                  │
│  Safety Features:                                               │
│  ├── Escrow system (NFT locked during sale)                    │
│  ├── Verified seller badges                                     │
│  ├── Price history & floor price display                       │
│  ├── Suspicious activity detection                              │
│  └── Dispute resolution system                                  │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

AUCTION SYSTEM (DETAILED)
┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  AUCTION TYPES:                                                 │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│                                                                  │
│  1. ENGLISH AUCTION (Standard - Recommended)                   │
│  ├── How it works:                                              │
│  │   ├── Seller sets starting price & duration                 │
│  │   ├── Bidders place increasing bids                         │
│  │   ├── Highest bidder wins when time expires                 │
│  │   └── If no bids, NFT returns to seller                     │
│  ├── Best for: Rare/valuable NFTs                              │
│  └── Fee: 3.0%                                                  │
│                                                                  │
│  2. DUTCH AUCTION (Price Decreasing)                           │
│  ├── How it works:                                              │
│  │   ├── Seller sets HIGH starting price                       │
│  │   ├── Price decreases over time automatically               │
│  │   ├── First bidder to accept wins                           │
│  │   └── Seller sets minimum (reserve) price                   │
│  ├── Best for: Quick sales, price discovery                    │
│  └── Fee: 3.0%                                                  │
│                                                                  │
│  3. RESERVE AUCTION                                             │



│  ├── How it works:                                              │
│  │   ├── Seller sets hidden minimum price                      │
│  │   ├── Bidding starts at any amount                          │
│  │   ├── NFT only sells if reserve is met                      │
│  │   └── "Reserve not met" shown until reached                 │
│  ├── Best for: High-value items, uncertain pricing             │
│  └── Fee: 3.5% (higher due to complexity)                      │
│                                                                  │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│  AUCTION PARAMETERS:                                            │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│                                                                  │
│  Duration Options:                                              │
│  ├── 1 hour    (flash auction)                                 │
│  ├── 6 hours                                                    │
│  ├── 12 hours                                                   │
│  ├── 24 hours  (recommended)                                   │
│  ├── 3 days                                                     │
│  └── 7 days    (maximum)                                        │
│                                                                  │
│  Minimum Bid Increment:                                         │
│  ├── < 100 MGO:        1 MGO minimum increment                 │
│  ├── 100 - 1,000 MGO:  5 MGO minimum increment                 │
│  ├── 1,000 - 10,000:   10 MGO minimum increment                │
│  └── > 10,000 MGO:     1% of current bid                       │
│                                                                  │
│  Anti-Snipe Protection:                                         │
│  ├── If bid placed in last 5 minutes                           │
│  ├── Auction extends by 5 minutes                              │
│  ├── Maximum 3 extensions per auction                          │
│  └── Prevents last-second sniping                               │
│                                                                  │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│  AUCTION FLOW:                                                  │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│                                                                  │
│  SELLER CREATES AUCTION:                                        │
│  ┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐   │
│  │ 1. Select NFT to auction                                │   │
│  │ 2. Choose auction type (English/Dutch/Reserve)          │   │
│  │ 3. Set starting price                                   │   │
│  │ 4. Set reserve price (optional)                         │   │
│  │ 5. Choose duration                                      │   │
│  │ 6. Confirm → NFT locked in escrow                       │   │
│  └─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘   │
│                          │                                      │
│                          ▼                                      │
│  BIDDING PERIOD:                                                │
│  ┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐   │
│  │ • Bidders place bids (MGO locked in escrow)             │   │
│  │ • Previous bidder auto-refunded when outbid             │   │
│  │ • Live countdown timer visible                          │   │
│  │ • Bid history transparent to all                        │   │
│  │ • Anti-snipe extends time if last-minute bid            │   │
│  └─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘   │
│                          │                                      │



│                          ▼                                      │
│  AUCTION ENDS:                                                  │
│  ┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐   │
│  │ IF BIDS RECEIVED (above reserve):                       │   │
│  │ ├── Highest bidder wins                                 │   │
│  │ ├── NFT transferred to winner                           │   │
│  │ ├── MGO transferred to seller (minus 3% fee)            │   │
│  │ └── All other bidders refunded                          │   │
│  │                                                         │   │
│  │ IF NO BIDS or RESERVE NOT MET:                          │   │
│  │ ├── NFT returned to seller                              │   │
│  │ ├── No fees charged                                     │   │
│  │ └── Seller can relist                                   │   │
│  └─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘   │
│                                                                  │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│  AUCTION FEES:                                                  │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│                                                                  │
│  ┌─────────────────┬─────────┬────────────────────────────┐    │
│  │ Action          │ Fee     │ Notes                      │    │
│  ├─────────────────┼─────────┼────────────────────────────┤    │
│  │ Create Auction  │ FREE    │ No upfront cost            │    │
│  │ Cancel Auction  │ FREE*   │ *Only if no bids yet       │    │
│  │ Cancel w/ Bids  │ 1%      │ Penalty for wasting time   │    │
│  │ Place Bid       │ FREE    │ MGO locked until outbid    │    │
│  │ Winning Bid     │ 3.0%    │ Paid by seller             │    │
│  │ Reserve Auction │ 3.5%    │ Premium feature            │    │
│  └─────────────────┴─────────┴────────────────────────────┘    │
│                                                                  │
│  Fee Distribution (3% auction fee):                             │
│  ├── Platform treasury:     1.2%                                │
│  ├── Creator royalty:       1.2%                                │
│  └── MGO buyback & burn:    0.6%                                │
│                                                                  │
│  Staking Discount on Auction Fees:                              │
│  ├── Bronze (1K+):     2.85% (5% off)                          │
│  ├── Silver (10K+):    2.55% (15% off)                         │
│  ├── Gold (50K+):      2.25% (25% off)                         │
│  └── Platinum (100K+): 1.80% (40% off)                         │
│                                                                  │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│  BIDDER PROTECTION:                                             │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│                                                                  │
│  ├── Bid amount locked in smart contract escrow                │
│  ├── Automatic refund if outbid (instant)                      │
│  ├── Automatic refund if auction cancelled                     │
│  ├── Cannot bid more than wallet balance                       │
│  ├── Bid confirmation required (prevent accidents)             │
│  └── 24-hour dispute window after auction ends                 │
│                                                                  │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│  SELLER PROTECTION:                                             │
│  ══════════════════════════════════════════════════════════════│
│                                                                  │



│  ├── Reserve price keeps NFT if bids too low                   │
│  ├── NFT locked prevents double-selling                        │
│  ├── Winner must have sufficient balance                       │
│  ├── Fake bid detection (new accounts flagged)                 │
│  └── Seller reputation score visible                           │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘
                              │
                              ▼
PHASE 3: ADVANCED MARKETPLACE (FUTURE)
┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  Advanced Features:                                             │
│  ├── Collection offers (bid on any NFT in collection)          │
│  ├── Bundle sales (sell multiple NFTs together)                │
│  ├── Trait-based pricing                                        │
│  ├── Rarity rankings                                            │
│  ├── Price alerts                                               │
│  ├── Portfolio analytics                                        │
│  └── Cross-collection trading                                   │
│                                                                  │
│  Creator Tools:                                                 │
│  ├── User-generated NFT collections                            │
│  ├── Custom royalty settings                                    │
│  ├── Whitelist/allowlist minting                               │
│  └── Collaboration features                                     │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

4.9 Internal DEX for Film Tokens

The platform operates an internal DEX for film token trading. This controlled environment protects investors while

maintaining liquidity.

PLATFORM INTERNAL DEX
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  Trading Pairs:                                                 │
│  ├── $SANGJUARA / $MOVIE                                       │
│  ├── $PETUALANGAN / $MOVIE                                     │
│  ├── $HORROR23 / $MOVIE                                        │
│  └── [All film tokens] / $MOVIE                                │
│                                                                  │
│  Pricing Model:                                                 │
│  └── Bonding Curve (early buyers get better prices)            │
│                                                                  │
│  Trading Features:                                              │
│  ├── Limit orders supported                                     │
│  ├── Max buy/sell per transaction: 2% of supply                │
│  ├── Daily limit per wallet: 5% of supply                      │
│  ├── Whale prevention: max 10% holding per wallet              │
│  └── Slippage protection                                        │
│                                                                  │
│  Fee Structure:                                                 │



│  ├── Buy fee: 1.5%                                              │
│  ├── Sell fee: 2.5% (discourages quick flipping)               │
│  └── Distribution: 40% Insurance / 30% Buyback / 30% Treasury  │
│                                                                  │
│  Why Internal DEX First:                                        │
│  ├── Easier regulatory compliance                              │
│  ├── Prevents pump & dump schemes                              │
│  ├── Platform can pause trading if issues arise                │
│  ├── Better protection for retail investors                    │
│  └── Maintains ecosystem liquidity                             │
│                                                                  │
│  Graduation Path to Public DEX:                                │
│  ├── Requirements:                                              │
│  │   ├── Film completed and released                           │
│  │   ├── Positive revenue for 6+ months                        │
│  │   ├── Minimum $500K trading volume                          │
│  │   └── Community vote approval (66%+)                        │
│  └── Destination: PancakeSwap (BSC native)                     │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

5. Token Economics

4.1 Complete Token Flow

ECOSYSTEM TOKEN FLOW
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│                         MGO TOKEN                                │
│  ┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐   │
│  │                                                          │   │
│  │  INFLOW (Demand):              OUTFLOW (Supply Reduction)│   │
│  │  ├── Buy NFTs                  ├── Forge burns MGO       │   │
│  │  ├── Film Studio pushes        ├── NFT fee burns         │   │
│  │  ├── Stake for benefits        └── Buyback & burn from   │   │
│  │  ├── Forge to get $MOVIE           $MOVIE revenue        │   │
│  │  └── Governance participation                            │   │
│  │                                                          │   │
│  └─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘   │
│                              │                                   │
│                         FORGE (Burn)                            │
│                              │                                   │
│                              ▼                                   │
│                       $MOVIE TOKEN                               │
│  ┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐   │
│  │                                                          │   │
│  │  CREATION:                     BURN MECHANISMS:          │   │
│  │  └── Forge MGO → $MOVIE        ├── Listing fees: 100%    │   │
│  │                                 ├── Tx fees: 50%          │   │
│  │  UTILITY:                       └── Success fees: 30%     │   │
│  │  ├── Buy film tokens                                     │   │
│  │  ├── Pay listing fees                                    │   │
│  │  ├── Premium features                                    │   │



│  │  └── Film governance                                     │   │
│  │                                                          │   │
│  └─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘   │
│                              │                                   │
│                        BUY/SWAP                                  │
│                              │                                   │
│                              ▼                                   │
│                      FILM TOKENS                                 │
│  ┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐   │
│  │                                                          │   │
│  │  CREATION:                     VALUE CAPTURE:            │   │
│  │  └── Creator launches →        └── Film revenue →        │   │
│  │      auto-mint                     Buy $MOVIE →          │   │
│  │                                    Distribute to holders │   │
│  │  DISTRIBUTION:                                           │   │
│  │  ├── 80% public sale                                     │   │
│  │  ├── 10% creator (vested)                               │   │
│  │  ├── 5% platform                                         │   │
│  │  └── 5% insurance pool                                   │   │
│  │                                                          │   │
│  └─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘   │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

4.2 Value Accrual Mechanism

VALUE ACCRUAL TO MGO
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Every activity in ecosystem ultimately benefits MGO holders:

1. Film Token Purchase
   └── User needs $MOVIE → Forge MGO (burned) → MGO supply ↓

2. Film Success
   └── Revenue → Buy $MOVIE → Some used for MGO buyback → MGO demand ↑

3. Platform Growth
   └── More films → More $MOVIE needed → More MGO forged → MGO supply ↓

4. Staking Rewards
   └── Users stake MGO → Supply locked → Circulating supply ↓

5. NFT Activity
   └── Fees in MGO → Partially burned → MGO supply ↓

Result: Multiple deflationary mechanisms supporting MGO value

6. Revenue Model & Distribution

5.1 Revenue Streams

PLATFORM REVENUE STREAMS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━



┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  1. LISTING FEE (100% Burned)                                   │
│  ├── Amount (based on project budget):                         │
│  │   ├── Budget < $50K:     500 $MOVIE                         │
│  │   ├── Budget $50K-200K:  2,000 $MOVIE                       │
│  │   └── Budget > $200K:    5,000 $MOVIE                       │
│  └── Purpose: Spam prevention + deflationary pressure          │
│                                                                  │
│  2. TRANSACTION FEE (3% average)                                │
│  ├── Buy fee: 1.5%                                              │
│  ├── Sell fee: 2.5%                                             │
│  └── Higher sell fee discourages speculation                   │
│                                                                  │
│  3. SUCCESS FEE (10% of film NET profit)                        │
│  ├── Only charged if film is profitable                        │
│  ├── Calculated after all production/distribution costs        │
│  └── Aligns platform incentives with creator success           │
│                                                                  │
│  4. PREMIUM SERVICES                                            │
│  ├── Featured listing: 500 $MOVIE/week                         │
│  ├── Marketing boost: 1,000 $MOVIE                             │
│  ├── Analytics dashboard: 100 MGO/month                        │
│  └── Priority support: 50 MGO/month                            │
│                                                                  │
│  5. NFT MARKETPLACE                                             │
│  ├── Trading fee: 2.5% (seller pays)                           │
│  ├── Auction fee: 3.0%                                          │
│  └── All fees partially used for MGO buyback & burn            │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

5.2 Fee Distribution

TRANSACTION FEE DISTRIBUTION (3% total)
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

├── 1.0% → Insurance Pool
│          └── For refunds if projects fail
│
├── 1.0% → MGO Buyback & Burn
│          └── Supports MGO price
│
├── 0.5% → Platform Treasury
│          └── Operations, development
│
└── 0.5% → Validator Rewards
           └── Incentivize quality validation

SUCCESS FEE DISTRIBUTION (10% of profit)
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

├── 4% → MGO Buyback & Burn
│
├── 3% → Platform Treasury



│
├── 2% → Creator Bonus Pool
│        └── Reward successful creators
│
└── 1% → Community Rewards
         └── Active community members

5.3 Film Revenue Distribution to Investors

FILM REVENUE → $MOVIE REWARDS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

                    FILM RELEASED
                         │
                         ▼
    ┌─────────────────────────────────────────┐
    │         REVENUE SOURCES                  │
    ├─────────────────────────────────────────┤
    │  Box Office (Theatrical Release)        │
    │  Streaming Platforms (Netflix, etc.)    │
    │  Digital Sales (iTunes, Google Play)    │
    │  TV Broadcasting Rights                 │
    │  International Distribution             │
    │  Merchandise & Licensing                │
    └─────────────────────────────────────────┘
                         │
                         ▼
    ┌─────────────────────────────────────────┐
    │         PROFIT CALCULATION               │
    ├─────────────────────────────────────────┤
    │  Gross Revenue                           │
    │  - Production Cost                       │
    │  - Distribution Cost                     │
    │  - Marketing Cost                        │
    │  - Platform Fee (10%)                    │
    │  ─────────────────────                   │
    │  = NET PROFIT                            │
    └─────────────────────────────────────────┘
                         │
                         ▼
         ┌───────────────┴───────────────┐
         ▼                               ▼
┌─────────────────┐           ┌─────────────────┐
│  CREATOR SHARE  │           │  INVESTOR SHARE │
│     (30%)       │           │     (70%)       │
└─────────────────┘           └────────┬────────┘
                                       │
                                       ▼
                             ┌─────────────────────┐
                             │  CONVERT TO $MOVIE  │
                             ├─────────────────────┤
                             │  Platform uses fiat │
                             │  to BUY $MOVIE from │
                             │  open market        │
                             │                     │
                             │  Creates buy        │



                             │  pressure on $MOVIE │
                             └──────────┬──────────┘
                                        │
                                        ▼
                             ┌─────────────────────┐
                             │  DISTRIBUTE $MOVIE  │
                             │  TO TOKEN HOLDERS   │
                             ├─────────────────────┤
                             │  Pro-rata based on  │
                             │  film token holding │
                             │                     │
                             │  Monthly + milestone│
                             │  bonus distributions│
                             └─────────────────────┘

DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE:
├── Monthly: Regular distribution
├── Milestone bonuses: Opening weekend success, awards, etc.
└── Annual true-up: Final accounting

5.4 Example Calculation

EXAMPLE: Film "THE CHAMPION"
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Project Details:
├── Budget: $125,000
├── Token Supply: 125,000 $CHAMPION
├── Token Price: $1.00 each
└── Fundraising: 100% successful

Investor "Alex":
├── Investment: $625 (625 tokens)
└── Ownership: 0.5% of total supply

Film Performance (Year 1):
├── Box Office: $312,500
├── Streaming: $93,750
├── Other: $31,250
└── TOTAL GROSS: $437,500

Profit Calculation:
├── Gross Revenue: $437,500
├── Production & Distribution: $218,750
├── Platform fee (10%): $21,875
└── NET PROFIT: $196,875

Distribution:
├── Creator (30%): $59,063
└── Investors (70%): $137,813

Convert to $MOVIE:
├── $MOVIE price: $0.03 per token
├── Total $MOVIE bought: 4,593,750 tokens
└── Market impact: Buy pressure supports $MOVIE price



Alex's Rewards:
├── Alex owns: 0.5% of film tokens
├── Alex receives: 22,969 $MOVIE
├── Value: $689
└── ROI: 110% in Year 1 (not including token value)

Alex's Options with $MOVIE:
├── HOLD → Potential price appreciation
├── STAKE → Earn additional rewards
├── INVEST → Buy tokens of new films
├── FORGE → Convert to MGO
└── SELL → Cash out via internal DEX

Plus Utility Benefits:
├── Name in credits ✓
├── Exclusive BTS content ✓
├── Limited edition NFT ✓
└── Merchandise discount ✓

Important Notes:

This is a hypothetical example for illustration purposes

Actual returns vary significantly based on film performance

Film investment carries substantial risk including potential total loss

Past performance does not guarantee future results

7. Risk Management & Insurance

6.1 Multi-Layer Protection System

PROTECTION LAYERS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  LAYER 1: PREVENTION                                            │
│  ├── Strict creator vetting process                            │
│  ├── Creator collateral requirement                            │
│  ├── Industry expert review                                    │
│  └── Budget & timeline feasibility check                       │
│                                                                  │
│  LAYER 2: MONITORING                                            │
│  ├── Milestone-based fund release                              │
│  ├── Regular progress reports required                         │
│  ├── Community watchdog system                                 │
│  └── Professional production supervisor                        │
│                                                                  │
│  LAYER 3: INSURANCE                                             │
│  ├── Insurance pool funded by every transaction                │
│  ├── Tiered refund based on milestone progress                 │
│  └── Completed assets converted to NFTs for holders            │
│                                                                  │
│  LAYER 4: DIVERSIFICATION                                       │
│  ├── Encourage multi-project investment strategy               │
│  ├── Film Index token for diversified exposure                 │
│  └── Platform-curated investment bundles                       │



│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

6.2 Insurance Pool

INSURANCE POOL DESIGN
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

FUNDING SOURCES:
├── 5% of every film token initial sale
├── 1% of every transaction (from 3% fee)
├── 10% of listing fees
├── Creator collateral (forfeited if fraud)
└── 50M MGO backing (from token allocation)

POOL TARGET:
└── Maintain minimum 20% of total active project value

MANAGEMENT:
├── Multi-sig wallet (3 of 5 signers)
├── Monthly transparency report
└── DAO oversight for large claims (>$50,000)

6.3 Tiered Refund System

REFUND BY MILESTONE PROGRESS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  PROJECT CANCELLED BEFORE START                                 │
│  ├── Refund: 95% of investment                                 │
│  ├── Deduction: 5% (admin costs)                               │
│  └── Timeline: 7 days                                           │
│                                                                  │
│  FAILED AT MILESTONE 1 (0-10% - Trailer)                        │
│  ├── Refund: 85% of investment                                 │
│  ├── Bonus: Trailer footage as NFT (if completed)              │
│  └── Timeline: 14 days                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  FAILED AT MILESTONE 2 (11-30% - Pre-production)                │
│  ├── Refund: 65% of investment                                 │
│  ├── Bonus: All pre-production materials as NFT                │
│  └── Timeline: 21 days                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  FAILED AT MILESTONE 3 (31-60% - Photography)                   │
│  ├── Refund: 45% of investment                                 │
│  ├── Bonus: All footage shot as NFT                            │
│  ├── Special: Platform attempts to find replacement team       │
│  └── Timeline: 30 days                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  FAILED AT MILESTONE 4 (61-80% - Post-production)               │
│  ├── Refund: 25% of investment                                 │
│  ├── Bonus: Rough cut ownership                                │
│  ├── Special: Priority for completion funding round            │



│  └── Timeline: 30 days                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  FAILED AT MILESTONE 5 (81-100% - Marketing)                    │
│  ├── Refund: 10% of investment                                 │
│  ├── Bonus: Completed film community-owned                     │
│  ├── Special: Platform helps find distribution                 │
│  └── Timeline: 30 days                                          │
│                                                                  │
│  FRAUD DETECTED (Any stage)                                     │
│  ├── Refund: 100% attempt (from collateral + insurance)        │
│  ├── Creator: Permanently banned + legal action                │
│  └── Timeline: Expedited 14 days                               │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

6.4 Claim Process

INSURANCE CLAIM FLOWCHART
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Day 0: Milestone deadline passed
         │
         ▼
Day 1-7: GRACE PERIOD
         ├── Creator can submit extension request
         └── Valid reason → 14 day extension (max 1x)
         │
         ▼
Day 8: No valid update received
         │
         ▼
Day 8-14: WARNING PERIOD
         ├── Platform contacts creator
         ├── Public notice on project page
         └── Community notified via all channels
         │
         ▼
Day 15: Still no response
         │
         ▼
Day 15-22: VALIDATION COUNCIL REVIEW
         ├── Evidence gathering
         ├── Creator final chance to respond
         └── Council votes (2/3 majority required)
         │
         ▼
Day 23: DECISION
         │
         ├── APPROVED → Refund process begins
         │              └── Refunds distributed within 7 days
         │
         └── DENIED → Project continues
                      └── Creator must post update within 7 days



8. Governance & Validation

7.1 Validation Council Structure

MILESTONE VALIDATION COUNCIL
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  ┌─────────────┐   ┌─────────────┐   ┌─────────────┐           │
│  │  PLATFORM   │   │  INDUSTRY   │   │  COMMUNITY  │           │
│  │    (1/3)    │   │   (1/3)     │   │    (1/3)    │           │
│  ├─────────────┤   ├─────────────┤   ├─────────────┤           │
│  │             │   │             │   │             │           │
│  │ MGO Team    │   │ PH Partners │   │ Elected by  │           │
│  │ representatives│ │ Film experts│   │ MGO stakers │           │
│  │             │   │ Directors   │   │             │           │
│  │ 3 members   │   │ 3 members   │   │ 3 members   │           │
│  │             │   │             │   │             │           │
│  └─────────────┘   └─────────────┘   └─────────────┘           │
│                                                                  │
│  Total: 9 members                                               │
│  Approval requirement: 6 of 9 (2/3 majority)                    │
│  Review period: 7 days                                          │
│  Appeal: 1x allowed with new evidence                          │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

VALIDATOR SELECTION:
├── Platform: Appointed by MGO team
├── Industry: Invited PH partners, film professionals
└── Community: Elected quarterly by MGO stakers
    └── Min 10,000 MGO staked to be eligible

VALIDATOR REWARDS:
├── 0.5% of transaction fees
├── Reputation score for future opportunities
└── Priority access to submit own projects

VALIDATOR RESPONSIBILITIES:
├── Review milestone submissions within 7 days
├── Verify deliverables match requirements
├── Vote on disputed projects
├── Maintain >80% participation rate
└── Disclose conflicts of interest

7.2 Creator Tiers

CREATOR VERIFICATION TIERS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  TIER 1: NEWCOMER                                               │
│  ├── Requirements:                                              │



│  │   ├── KYC verified (ID + selfie + address proof)            │
│  │   ├── Portfolio/credentials provided                         │
│  │   ├── Social media verification                              │
│  │   └── Collateral: 15% of target (locked in $MOVIE)          │
│  ├── Limitations:                                               │
│  │   ├── Max budget: $50,000                                   │
│  │   ├── No featured listing                                    │
│  │   └── Strict milestone monitoring                           │
│  └── Listing fee: 5,000 $MOVIE                                 │
│                                                                  │
│  ──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────│
│                                                                  │
│  TIER 2: VERIFIED CREATOR                                       │
│  ├── Requirements:                                              │
│  │   ├── 1+ successful project completed on platform           │
│  │   ├── Good track record (no major issues)                   │
│  │   └── Industry reference (1 PH partner vouch)               │
│  ├── Benefits:                                                  │
│  │   ├── Max budget: $200,000                                  │
│  │   ├── Featured listing eligible                              │
│  │   └── Collateral reduced: 10%                               │
│  └── Listing fee: 2,000 $MOVIE                                 │
│                                                                  │
│  ──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────│
│                                                                  │
│  TIER 3: PREMIUM PARTNER                                        │
│  ├── Requirements:                                              │
│  │   ├── 3+ successful projects                                │
│  │   ├── Verified production house                              │
│  │   └── Partnership agreement signed                           │
│  ├── Benefits:                                                  │
│  │   ├── No budget limit                                        │
│  │   ├── Priority featuring                                     │
│  │   ├── No collateral required                                │
│  │   └── Co-marketing support                                  │
│  └── Listing fee: 500 $MOVIE                                   │
│                                                                  │
│  ──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────│
│                                                                  │
│  TIER 4: STRATEGIC PARTNER                                      │
│  ├── Major production houses                                    │
│  ├── White-label solutions available                            │
│  ├── Custom fee structures                                      │
│  └── Joint ventures possible                                    │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

7.3 Project Vetting Process

PROJECT VETTING CHECKLIST
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

Timeline: 5-7 business days

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │



│  STAGE 1: AUTOMATED CHECKS (Instant)                            │
│  ☐ Creator KYC verified                                         │
│  ☐ Listing fee paid                                             │
│  ☐ Collateral deposited                                         │
│  ☐ Required documents uploaded                                  │
│  ☐ No blacklisted keywords/content                              │
│  ☐ Budget within tier limits                                    │
│                                                                  │
│  STAGE 2: CONTENT REVIEW (24-48 hours)                          │
│  ☐ Script/synopsis quality assessment                           │
│  ☐ Originality check (plagiarism scan)                         │
│  ☐ Content appropriateness                                      │
│  ☐ Commercial viability assessment                              │
│  ☐ Budget breakdown review                                      │
│  ☐ Team credentials verification                                │
│  ☐ Timeline feasibility                                         │
│                                                                  │
│  STAGE 3: FINANCIAL REVIEW (48-72 hours)                        │
│  ☐ Revenue projections analysis                                 │
│  ☐ Comparable film performance check                            │
│  ☐ Risk assessment (score 1-10)                                │
│  ☐ Insurance pool sufficiency check                            │
│                                                                  │
│  STAGE 4: LEGAL REVIEW (72-96 hours)                            │
│  ☐ IP rights verification                                       │
│  ☐ Contract review                                              │
│  ☐ Regulatory compliance check                                  │
│                                                                  │
│  STAGE 5: FINAL APPROVAL                                        │
│  ☐ All stages passed                                            │
│  ☐ Internal team sign-off                                       │
│  ☐ Risk score acceptable (< 7)                                 │
│  ☐ Listing scheduled                                            │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

9. Roadmap

DEVELOPMENT ROADMAP
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

2026 Q1-Q2: FOUNDATION
├── MGO token live & trading ✓
├── Film Studio live ✓
├── NFT Marketplace (Primary Sales) live ✓
├── Forge mechanism live ✓
├── Staking system live ✓
└── Core community building ✓

2026 Q3: NFT MARKETPLACE P2P + $MOVIE MVP
├── NFT Secondary Market (Phase 2) launch
│   ├── User-to-user trading
│   ├── Fixed price listings
│   ├── Make/accept offers system
│   ├── 2.5% seller fee + staking discounts



│   └── Escrow smart contract
├── Auction System launch
│   ├── English auction (standard)
│   ├── Dutch auction (price decreasing)
│   ├── Reserve auction
│   ├── Anti-snipe protection
│   └── 3.0% auction fee
├── $MOVIE token launch
├── Story submission system
├── PH Partner onboarding (1-2 partners)
└── First 3-5 pilot projects (Tier 1 - PH managed)

2026 Q4: PLATFORM EXPANSION
├── Insurance pool activation
├── Validation council formation
├── Full vetting process
├── Milestone tracking system
├── Internal DEX for film tokens (beta)
├── 5-10 active Tier 1 projects
└── Quality track record established

2027 Q1: TIER 2 INTRODUCTION
├── Co-production tier launched
├── Graduate first successful creators to Tier 2
├── PH partnerships expansion (3-5 partners)
├── Advanced analytics
├── Governance v2
└── 15-20 active projects (mix of Tier 1 & 2)

2027 Q2: TIER 3 & SCALE
├── Independent tier launched
├── Proven creators gain full control
├── CEX listings for $MOVIE
├── International creators (SEA)
└── 30+ active projects across all tiers

2027 Q3-Q4: ECOSYSTEM MATURITY
├── Film index tokens
├── Cross-chain expansion
├── Streaming platform integration
├── Distribution partnerships
├── First graduated projects to public DEX
└── 50+ total projects

2028+: REGIONAL EXPANSION
├── Pan-Asia expansion
├── Local language support
├── Regional partnerships
├── Regulatory licenses
├── Full marketplace mode (all 3 tiers active)
└── 100+ projects, mainstream adoption

8.1 Future Vision & Ecosystem Expansion

Beyond the core roadmap, the following features are under consideration for future development:



FUTURE ECOSYSTEM FEATURES
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

COMMUNITY & GROWTH
├── Referral Program
│   ├── Earn rewards for bringing new users
│   ├── Tiered bonuses based on referral activity
│   └── Special NFTs for top referrers
│
├── Ambassador Program
│   ├── Regional community leaders
│   ├── Content creation incentives
│   └── Exclusive access and rewards
│
└── Social Features
    ├── User profiles with watchlists
    ├── Project reviews and ratings
    ├── Discussion forums per project
    └── Achievement badges (on-chain)

DEFI & STAKING EXPANSION
├── NFT Staking
│   ├── Stake NFTs for additional MGO rewards
│   ├── Staked NFTs still visible in portfolio
│   └── Staking multipliers for rare NFTs
│
├── Liquidity Mining
│   ├── Provide liquidity for MGO/$MOVIE pairs
│   ├── LP token staking rewards
│   └── Impermanent loss protection (partial)
│
└── Launchpad Tiers
    ├── Guaranteed allocation for stakers
    ├── Lottery for smaller holders
    └── VIP access for Platinum tier

ADVANCED FEATURES
├── Film Index Tokens
│   ├── Diversified exposure to multiple films
│   ├── Auto-rebalancing portfolios
│   └── Genre-specific indexes (Horror, Drama, etc.)
│
├── Creator DAO
│   ├── Successful creators form governance group
│   ├── Vote on platform features
│   └── Revenue share from platform growth
│
├── Mobile App
│   ├── iOS and Android native apps
│   ├── Push notifications for milestones
│   ├── Mobile-optimized trading
│   └── Biometric security
│
└── Cross-Chain Expansion
    ├── Bridge to Ethereum (ERC-20)
    ├── Bridge to Polygon



    └── Multi-chain NFT support

ENTERTAINMENT ECOSYSTEM
├── Event Ticketing
│   ├── Premiere tickets as NFTs
│   ├── Exclusive meetups and events
│   └── Virtual red carpet access
│
├── Prediction Markets
│   ├── Predict box office performance
│   ├── Award predictions
│   └── Social betting with MGO
│
├── Streaming Integration
│   ├── Token-gated content access
│   ├── Early streaming for token holders
│   └── Revenue tracking integration
│
└── Merchandise Platform
    ├── Exclusive merchandise drops
    ├── NFT-unlocked physical items
    └── Creator merchandise tools

10. Team & Partners

9.1 Core Team

TEAM STRUCTURE
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP                                           │
│  ├── CEO / Founder                                              │
│  │   └── Vision, strategy, investor relations                  │
│  ├── CTO                                                        │
│  │   └── Technical architecture, smart contracts, security     │
│  └── COO                                                        │
│      └── Operations, partnerships, legal compliance            │
│                                                                  │
│  DEVELOPMENT TEAM                                               │
│  ├── Blockchain Engineers (Smart contracts, DeFi)              │
│  ├── Backend Developers (API, database, integrations)          │
│  ├── Frontend Developers (Web3 UI/UX)                          │
│  └── QA Engineers (Security testing, audits)                   │
│                                                                  │
│  FILM & CONTENT TEAM                                            │
│  ├── Head of Content                                            │
│  │   └── Project vetting, quality control                      │
│  ├── Production Liaisons                                        │
│  │   └── PH partner coordination                               │
│  └── Community Managers                                         │
│      └── Creator support, investor relations                   │
│                                                                  │
│  ADVISORY BOARD                                                 │



│  ├── Film Industry Advisors                                     │
│  │   └── Production houses, distributors, festival contacts    │
│  ├── Web3/DeFi Advisors                                         │
│  │   └── Tokenomics, smart contract security, compliance       │
│  └── Legal/Regulatory Advisors                                  │
│      └── Securities law, digital asset regulations             │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

9.2 Production House Partners

The platform works with verified Production House (PH) Partners who provide professional production services for Tier 1

and Tier 2 projects.

PH PARTNER REQUIREMENTS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

To become a PH Partner:
├── Minimum 3 completed film productions
├── Verifiable industry track record
├── Legal business entity
├── Professional insurance coverage
├── Pass platform due diligence
└── Sign partnership agreement

PH Partner Benefits:
├── Access to community-funded projects
├── Production fee share (8-13% depending on tier)
├── Platform marketing support
├── Token allocation in managed projects
└── Priority for platform features

9.3 Strategic Partnerships

PARTNERSHIP ECOSYSTEM
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  DISTRIBUTION PARTNERS                                          │
│  ├── Streaming platforms (regional & international)            │
│  ├── Theater chains                                             │
│  └── Digital distribution (iTunes, Google Play)                │
│                                                                  │
│  BLOCKCHAIN PARTNERS                                            │
│  ├── BNB Chain ecosystem                                        │
│  ├── DEX partners (PancakeSwap)                                │
│  └── Wallet providers                                           │
│                                                                  │
│  MARKETING PARTNERS                                             │
│  ├── Film festivals                                             │
│  ├── Entertainment media                                        │
│  └── Influencer networks                                        │
│                                                                  │
│  LEGAL & COMPLIANCE                                             │
│  ├── Law firms (entertainment, securities)                     │



│  └── Regulatory advisors                                        │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

11. Security & Audits

10.1 Smart Contract Security

SECURITY MEASURES
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

┌─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┐
│                                                                  │
│  AUDIT STATUS                                                   │
│  ├── MGO Token Contract: Audited ✓                             │
│  ├── NFT Contract V1: Audited ✓                                │
│  ├── NFT Contract V2: Audited ✓                                │
│  ├── Staking Contract: Audit pending                           │
│  ├── $MOVIE Token: Audit pending                               │
│  └── Film Token Factory: Audit pending                         │
│                                                                  │
│  SECURITY PRACTICES                                             │
│  ├── Third-party audits (Certik, Hacken, or equivalent)       │
│  ├── Bug bounty program                                         │
│  ├── Time-locked upgrades (48-hour minimum)                    │
│  ├── Multi-sig treasury (3 of 5 signers)                       │
│  └── Continuous monitoring                                      │
│                                                                  │
│  DEPLOYED CONTRACTS (BNB Smart Chain)                          │
│  ├── MGO Token: 0xF3a8e703fE398832c575e8043D268a9B4D01e7ad     │
│  ├── NFT V1: 0xd60d187f846fdeDf22c555Cc4F6f7bCD700b7d0B        │
│  └── NFT V2: 0xC36Daeff495704fC97FD5Fdbd34d4793Fd585638        │
│                                                                  │
└─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────┘

10.2 Platform Security

PLATFORM SECURITY LAYERS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

├── Infrastructure
│   ├── Cloud hosting with DDoS protection
│   ├── Geographic redundancy
│   ├── Regular backups
│   └── Disaster recovery plan
│
├── Application
│   ├── Penetration testing
│   ├── Input validation
│   ├── Rate limiting
│   └── OWASP compliance
│
├── User Protection
│   ├── 2FA support
│   ├── Wallet connection security



│   ├── Transaction signing verification
│   └── Suspicious activity detection
│
└── Operational
    ├── Incident response plan
    ├── Regular security training
    └── Compliance monitoring

10.3 Risk Mitigation

OPERATIONAL SAFEGUARDS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

├── Treasury Management
│   ├── Multi-signature wallets
│   ├── Spending limits
│   └── Regular audits
│
├── Emergency Procedures
│   ├── Contract pause functionality
│   ├── Emergency withdrawal
│   └── Communication protocols
│
└── Insurance Coverage
    ├── Smart contract insurance (exploring)
    ├── Operational insurance
    └── User fund protection via insurance pool

12. Legal Considerations

(Section renumbered from 9)

11.1 Token Classification

LEGAL FRAMING
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

MGO TOKEN: UTILITY TOKEN
├── Governance rights
├── Platform access
├── Staking rewards
└── NOT equity, NOT security

$MOVIE TOKEN: UTILITY TOKEN
├── Platform currency
├── Film project access
├── Governance for film decisions
└── NOT equity, NOT security

FILM TOKENS: UTILITY TOKEN
├── Access to film content & perks
├── Community membership
├── Voting on creative decisions
├── $MOVIE rewards = "ecosystem rewards" not "dividends"
└── NOT equity, NOT security



KEY LEGAL DISTINCTIONS:
├── Rewards are "discretionary" not "obligatory"
├── Based on "ecosystem health" not just "film profit"
├── No "guaranteed returns" language
├── Platform has "discretion" on amounts
└── Token ≠ equity/ownership

11.2 Terms of Service Key Points

IMPORTANT DISCLAIMERS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

1. TOKEN HOLDER RIGHTS
   "Token holders receive utility benefits and may receive
    ecosystem rewards. Tokens do not represent ownership,
    equity, or any claim to profits of the platform or
    any film project."

2. REWARD PROGRAM
   "The $MOVIE rewards program is discretionary and based
    on overall ecosystem health. The platform reserves
    the right to modify or discontinue the program at
    any time."

3. NO GUARANTEE
   "Past performance of film projects does not guarantee
    future results. Film investments carry significant
    risk including potential total loss."

4. REGULATORY
   "Users are responsible for compliance with their local
    laws regarding cryptocurrency and digital assets."

5. JURISDICTION
   "The platform operates under [Jurisdiction]. Users from
    restricted jurisdictions may not be able to access
    certain features."

11.3 Risk Disclosures

RISK FACTORS
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

For Investors:
├── Film production risk (delays, failures, underperformance)
├── Market risk (token price volatility)
├── Regulatory risk (changing laws, enforcement actions)
├── Platform risk (technical issues, smart contract bugs)
├── Creator risk (fraud, incompetence, abandonment)
└── Liquidity risk (may not be able to sell tokens)

For Creators:
├── Funding risk (may not reach target)
├── Community pressure (public accountability)



├── Platform dependency (terms may change)
├── Reputation risk (public failure)
└── Regulatory risk (content, securities compliance)

Mitigations:
├── Insurance pool for partial refunds
├── Tiered refund system based on progress
├── Validation council oversight
├── Thorough vetting process
├── Milestone-based fund release
└── Production house oversight for early projects

11.4 Compliance Framework

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE
━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━━

├── KYC/AML
│   ├── Identity verification for all users
│   ├── Transaction monitoring
│   └── Suspicious activity reporting
│
├── Securities Compliance
│   ├── Utility token structure
│   ├── No guaranteed returns
│   ├── Legal review of all materials
│   └── Jurisdiction restrictions
│
└── Data Protection
    ├── GDPR compliance (where applicable)
    ├── Data encryption
    └── User consent management

Appendix A: Glossary

Term Definition

MGO Base governance and utility token of the ecosystem

$MOVIE Platform currency token for film tokenization, acquired via Forge

Film Token Project-specific token representing support for a film (e.g., $CHAMPION)

Forge Mechanism to convert MGO to $MOVIE with various lock options

Validation Council 9-member group responsible for verifying project milestones

Insurance Pool Fund for investor protection, refunds failed projects

Bonding Curve Pricing mechanism where token price increases as supply sells

PH Partner Production House Partner - verified film production company

Milestone Project checkpoint that must be validated before funds release

Staking Locking MGO tokens to earn rewards and platform benefits



Tier (Creator) Creator verification level determining budget limits and requirements

Tier (Staking) User benefit level based on amount of MGO staked

Escrow Smart contract holding funds/NFTs during transactions

APY Annual Percentage Yield - yearly return on staked tokens

KYC Know Your Customer - identity verification process

Multi-sig Multi-signature wallet requiring multiple approvals

Appendix B: Contract Addresses

Contract Network Address

MGO Token BNB Smart Chain 0xF3a8e703fE398832c575e8043D268a9B4D01e7ad

NFT Contract V1 BNB Smart Chain 0xd60d187f846fdeDf22c555Cc4F6f7bCD700b7d0B

NFT Contract V2 BNB Smart Chain 0xC36Daeff495704fC97FD5Fdbd34d4793Fd585638

$MOVIE Token BNB Smart Chain To be deployed

Staking Contract BNB Smart Chain To be deployed

Appendix C: Resources

Official Channels:

Website: https://metagocoin.com

Documentation: https://docs.metagocoin.com

Support: support@metagocoin.com

Community:

Telegram: [Community Link]

Twitter/X: @metagocoin

Discord: [Discord Link]

Blockchain Explorer:

BscScan: https://bscscan.com/token/0xF3a8e703fE398832c575e8043D268a9B4D01e7ad
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This whitepaper is for informational purposes only and does not constitute financial, legal, or investment advice. The

information contained herein is subject to change without notice.

Cryptocurrency and digital asset investments carry significant risk, including the potential for total loss of invested capital.

Past performance does not guarantee future results.

Please conduct your own research and consult with qualified professionals before participating in any token purchase,

staking, or platform activity.

The platform and its tokens may not be available in all jurisdictions. Users are responsible for ensuring compliance with

their local laws and regulations regarding cryptocurrency and digital assets.

© 2026 MGO Platform. All rights reserved.


